
 2025 Volleyball Schedule/Results 
Tuesday, August 26  
Varsity, JV, C1 & C2 @ Bishop Carroll Jamboree​ 5:00 PM - depart @ 3pm-excuse from 
class 10 minutes before departure 
 
Thursday, August 28 
Team Night at Hesston College vs Tabor​ ​ 7:00 PM 
Ice Cream at Vanessa’s following game 
 
Friday, August 29 
Parking Lot Party and Autographs​ ​ 6:30 PM-8:30 PM 
 
Saturday, August 30 
Varsity CKL Tournament HOME - 9:00 AM  
Hesston def. Haven, 25-19, 25-15 
Hillsboro def. Hesston, 25-18, 21-25, 25-21 
Hesston def. Nickerson, 25-13, 25-19 
Hesston def. Halstead, 29-27, 10-25, 32-30 
Hesston def. Hillsboro, 25-21, 25-23-Championship Match-1st Place! 
 
Thursday, September 4 
Varsity, JV, C1 or C2 @ Kingman w/Minneapolis - 5:00 PM - 
Team departure at 245pm - Excused from class at 235pm 
Varsity - def. Minneapolis - 25-13, 25-18; def Kingman 25-16, 25-15 
JV def.  Minneapolis - 25-21, 25-7; def. Kingman 25-15, 25-21 
C - def. Minneapolis 25-12, 25-6; def. Kingman 25-14, 25-9   
 
Tuesday, September 9 
Varsity, JV, C1 @ Cheney w/Hillsboro 6:00/7:00 PM 
Team departure@ 3:45 pm 
Varsity - def Cheney - 25-21; 29-27; lost Hillsboro 21-25; 25-22; 21-25 
JV -def Cheney 16-25, 25-22, 15-13; def Hillsboro 26-24, 25-22 
C -def Cheney 25-19, 25-?: def Hillsboro 25-3, 25-14? (I need to double check scores here) 
 
Saturday, September 13 
Varsity Team Tournament @ Valley Center​ ​ 8:00(Delice/Vanessa) - Departure-6:30 am 
Varsity - Lost VC-16-25, 20-25; def Wellington -25-18, 25-19; defeated-Andover 26-24, 25-21 
lost to Kapaun- 20-25; 16-25 
 
 
 
 
 



C2 Team Tournament @ Minneapolis​ ​ 9:00 AM (Dorothy/Amy)- Departure @ 7:45 
am 
C - ​ 4th Place 
​ Defeated Bennington 25-12, 25-20 
​ Lost to Riley County 19-25, 25-20, ?-15 
​ Defeated Herington 25-5, 25-9 (Quarterfinals) 

lost to Garden Plain 22-25, 15-25 (Semifinals) 
​ Lost to Minneapolis 16-25, 27-25, 7-15 (3rd Place) 
 
Monday, September 15 
C1 Team Quad @ Halstead w/ Hillsboro/Marion  5:00 PM (Dorothy/Amy) Team departure @ 
345pm 
C - def Marion 25-10, 25-11, def Hillsboro 25-7, 25-13, def Halstead 25-8, 25-12 
 
Tuesday, September 16 -  Varsity, JV, C2 @ Halstead w/Haven - 6:00/7:00 PM - team 
departure at 4:30 pm 
Varsity - defeated Haven - 25-23, 25-20; lost to Halstead 15-25, 17-25 
JV - def Haven 25-14, 25-20, lost to Halstead 21-25, 16-25 
C - Def Haven 25-20, 25-18: Def Halstead 25-17, 25-21 
 
Thursday, September 18 
C2 Team Tournament HOME - 4:00 PM, out of class 3:00 PM 
1st Place! 
Def Berean 26-24, 25-11 
Def Remington 25-9, 25-14 
Def Halstead 25-15,  
Def Hillsboro 25-18, 28-26 (Semifinals) 
Def Berean 25-23, 26-24 (Championship) 
 
Saturday, September 20 
JV Tournament @ Andover​ ​ ​ 8:00 AM (Vanessa/Delice?) - departure at 620am 
2nd Place! 
Def. McPherson 17-25, 25-14, 15-8  
def. El Dorado 25-13, 25-9 
lost to Andover 26-24, 22-25, 18-20  
Gold Pool lost to Andale 20-25 
Def. Andover Central 22-25, 25-13, 17-15  
C1 Team Tournament @ Skyline​ ​ 9:00 AM (Dorothy/Delice?) - departure at 6:30am 
1st Place! 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Tuesday, September 23 - Team departure @ 2pm - excused from class 150pm  
(Delice depart at - 230pm) 
Varsity, JV, NO C TEAM @ Larned w/Smoky​ ​ 5:00/6:00 PM 
Varsity -  
JV  
C - 
Thursday, September 25- Team departure @ 2:50 
(Delice leave at 2pm) 
Varsity, JV, C1, C2 @ Garden Plain Dual​ ​ JV/C 5:00, V 6:00 PM 
Varsity -  
JV  
C - 
Saturday, September 27 
Varsity Tournament @ Cheney​ ​ 9:00 AM (Delice/Vanessa) - departure at 7am 
JV Tournament @ Inman​ ​ ​ 9:00 AM (Amy) departure @ 8am 
C1 Team Tournament @ Buhler​ ​ 8:00 AM (Dorothy)- departure at 645am 
 
 
Tuesday, September 30 - Team departure at 3:30pm - out of class by 3:20pm  
(Delice leave @ 315pm) 50 min 
Varsity, JV, C1 @ Pratt w/Hillsboro​ ​ 6/7:00 PM 
Varsity -  
JV  
C - 
Thursday, October 2 - Team departure - 330pm (Delice departure at 3pm)50 min 
Varsity, JV, C1 @ Wichita Trinity Dual​ 5:00 PM/6:00/6:00?? 
Varsity -  
JV  
C - 
Tuesday, October 7 (DIG PINK NIGHT w/ HMS VB team helping)  
Varsity, JV, C1 HOME w/ Hoisington/Nickerson 5:00 PM 
Varsity -  
JV  
C - 
 
Thursday, October 9 (SENIOR NIGHT) 
Varsity, JV, C2 HOME w/Hoisington/SE Saline 5:00 PM 
Varsity -  
JV  
C -  



 
Friday, October 10-LAST DAY OF PRACTICE W/ FULL TEAM 
 
Saturday, October 11 
Varsity Tournament @ Clearwater​ ​ 8:00 AM (Delice/Vanessa) - depart at 6am 
JV Tournament @ Halstead​ ​ ​ 9:00 AM (Dorothy/Amy) - depart at 730am 
 
Monday, October 13 
C 1 or C2 Team Tournament @ Berean​ 4:00 PM (Dorothy/Amy) - depart at??? Out of class 
at 2:25? 
 
Monday, October 20 
Varsity Regionals TBD 
 
Saturday, October 25 
Varsity Sub State TBD 
 
Thursday, October 30 and Saturday, November 1(AM session) 
Varsity STATE @ Hutchinson Sports Arena​  
 
Home Matches 
Departure times and school release times  
 
Varsity Record:  
CKL Record: 
JV Record: 
C Team Record: 
 
 
 


